PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Title: Entergy/NorthStar pre-submittal meeting with NRC staff for proposed license transfer for the Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station

Date(s) and Time(s): January 24, 2017, 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM

Location: NRC Three White Flint North, 1C03 11601 Landsdown Street Rockville, MD

- Category: This is a Category 1 meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion of the meeting but before the meeting is adjourned.
- Purpose: To discuss the proposed transfer of the Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee license to NorthStar Group Services, Inc. for decommissioning.

Contact: Jack Parrott 301-415-6634

Jack.Parrott@nrc.gov

(800) 988-9759

Participants:	<u>NRC</u>		<u>External</u>
	Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response Office of General Counsel		PwC NorthStar Group Services Entergy Nuclear Operations Inc AREVA Waste Control Specialists LLC
			Morgan Lewis
Teleconference:	Bridge Number	Pass Code	

Docket No: 05000271

Comments: The presentation materials will be made available on the NRC's public Agencywide Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS) and through the NRC's Public Meeting Website https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg when available.

67208#

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Entergy/NorthStar pre-submittal meeting with NRC staff for proposed license transfer for the Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station

January 24, 2017, 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM

NRC Three White Flint North, 1C03 11601 Landsdown Street Rockville, MD

10:00 am	Purpose of Meeting & Introductions
10:05 am	Background & Current Status of Vermont Yankee
10:15 am	Overview of NorthStar Approach and Teaming Partners
10:30 am	Technical Qualifications
10:45 am	Financial Assurance
11:00 am	NRC Review Process
11:10 am	Public Questions for NRC Staff & Concluding Remarks
11:30 am	End

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML17006A204

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: http://meetings.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20170012